## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ming-Te KU	01/15/2008
Hsin-Kun HO	01/11/2008
Mao-Lung CHEN	01/03/2008
Ming-Chieh TSAI	01/20/2008
Yu-Jen WANG	01/23/2008
Yi-Cheng CHEN	01/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29303228

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976
Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAIW-893
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Rabin

PATENT REEL: 020458 FRAME: 0619

500455186

DP \$40.00 2930

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020458 FRAME: 0620 096US8180/P27960004US

Attorney Reference	
--------------------	--

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS (1) Ming-Te KU (2)	Hsin-Kun HO (3) Mao-Lung CHEN (4) Ming-Chie (6) Yi-Cheng CHEN	h TSAI
hereinafter referred to collectively as t	the assignor, has invented a certain improvement r	elating to
NEBULIZER		
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sainstrument; said application to be filed [x] said application having been filed in authorization being hereby given to Avruch and Allen Wood of RABIN 8 20005, to insert here in parentheses (a said application when known;	id application being executed concurrently with the in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the attention of the Earth of Trademark Office in the America in the America in the America in the Inited States of America being designated.	; on February 4, 2008, do, Jr., Phillip G. , Washington, D.C. on serial number of
AND WHEREAS Industrial T	echnology Research Institute	N-1
who's address is No.195, Sec.4 C	hung Hsing Rd., Chutung , Hsinchu, Taiwa	n, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as the assigne- said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be	e, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to granted therefor, including any and all renew	d interest in and to said invention and
valuable consideration paid by said as said assignor hereby assigns, sells a assigns, the full and exclusive right, divisions and continuations thereof, a granted therefore, including any and a said assignee's successors and assignany and all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, including any and powers, privileges and advantages in or terms of any and all such pate prolongations thereof, for the use at assigns, in as ample and beneficial a the same, if this assignment had not be AND said assignor hereby agrees successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissue AND said assignor authorizes an Letters Patent on said application, and to said assignee, and said assignee's	s to perform, upon the request of said assignee, acts relating to the obtaining or to the assertines and prolongations thereof.  Indicate the Commissioner of Patents and Tradional and any and all divisions and continuations thereof successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	reby acknowledged, it's successors and sluding any and all ents which may be said assignee, and uplication, including patents which may, with all the rights, and during the term vals, reissues and it is successors and it held and enjoyed or said assignee's g of said patents, ademarks to issue
Ming-Te KU Name of sole or first inventor	Ming-Te KU Signature Mind-Te KV Date	2008 1 15
Matte of sole of little literation	Signature Ming-Te KV Date	7098' 1' 12
Hs in Kun H0 Name of second inventor, if any	Hsin-Kun HO	· - 1
Name or second inventor, if any	Signature 195-n-Eun HO Date	500g. 1.11
Mao-Lung CHFN	Mao-Lung CHEN	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature Mac-Lung Chen Date.	2008.13
	sand stand	
Ming-Chieh_TSAI	Ming-Chieh TSAI	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature Ming-Chieh Tsai	~ 0 () 1 ~
	1 0	Δ· ''

PATENT

REEL: 020458 FRAME: 0621

096US8180/P27960004US

Yu-Jen WANG
Name of fifth inventor, if any

Yi-Cheng CHEN
Name of sixth inventor, if any

Signature

Yi-Cheng CHEN
Signature

Date

Date